New York Charter, to issue Special Revenue Bonds of The City of New York to the 
amount of two hundred thousand dollars ($2oo,000), redeemable from the tax levy 
of the year succeeding the year of their issue," 

Ordered, That the quota of Patrolmen be and is hereby increased by four hun-
dred, making the total of seven thousand, two hundred and thirty-two (7,232), the 
salaries of such additional Patrolmen to be paid out of the issue of Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of $2oo,000, authorized for that purpose. 

Ordered, That the said resolution of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
placed on file, and that requisition be and is hereby made on the Municipal Civil Service